

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14015/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2010 in
42(K) of 2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, KOHIMA)

MACA No.

KHENYEI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURNACE CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14699 of 2010

(With prayer for exemption from filing c/c of
judgment and with prayer interim relief and office
SLP(C) NO. 14700 of 2010

the impugned
report)

(With prayer for exemption from filing c/c of
judgment and with prayer interim relief and office
SLP(C) NO. 14701 of 2010

the impugned
report)

(With prayer for exemption from filing c/c of
judgment and with prayer interim relief and office
WITH SLP(C) NO. 14743 of 2010

the impugned
report)

(With prayer for exemption from filing c/c of
judgment and with prayer interim relief and office
SLP(C) NO. 14847 of 2010

the impugned
report)

(With prayer for exemption from filing c/c of
judgment and with prayer interim relief and office
SLP(C) NO. 14865 of 2010

the impugned
report)

(With prayer for exemption from filing c/c of
judgment and with prayer interim relief and office

the impugned
report)

Date: 12/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
Mr. Raktim Gogoi, Adv.
Mr. G. Panmei, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

(Neetu Khajuria) Issue notice.
Sr. P.A. (R.K. Sharma)
Court Master